## Public Meeting Notice School District of West Salem

Notice is hereby given that a **Bearing Wall** Committee Meeting of the School District of West Salem will be held on **Tuesday, March 26, 2019, at 3:30 p.m.,** in the Heider Meeting Room of District Offices located at 405 East Hamlin Street, West Salem, Wisconsin.

SERVE WITH PASSION TO IGNITE CREATIVITY, INNOVATION, AND EXCELLENCE

## I. Convene

- a. Meeting Notice verification
- b. Roll Call: Troy Gunderson, Tracy Hesse, Mardeana Glasel, Jim Klos, Jane Halverson, Barb Hoffman, Gloria Pralle, Donna Elsen, Ron Schmidt, Kathy Stello, Julie Meier, and Julie Kamla.
- c. Approval of the agenda

## **II.** Discussion/Action Items

- a. Approval of the minutes of the March 22, 2018 meeting
- b. Guidelines for eligibility of nominations and recipients, with the possibility of suspending the guidelines for a year
- c. Select 2019 Bearing Wall recipient
- d. Select 2019 LaVerne Nuttelman Distinguished Service Award recipient

## III. Adjournment

Please note that upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information, or to request this service, please contact Troy Gunderson, School District of West Salem, 405 E. Hamlin Street, West Salem, WI 54669, or call (608) 786-0700.

Notice of this meeting was given to the Coulee Courier, La Crosse Tribune, WLSU Radio 98 FM, WXOW TV-19, WKBT-TV, WKTY, WIZM, and is to be publicly posted at the Union State Bank, First Community Credit Union, St. Joe's Country Market, River Bank-Barre Mills, West Salem Post Office, Village of West Salem, at each school, on the district web site, and at the district office on March 21, 2019.